The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN            E_D-2W&F_D-2W     B/2-2014    Page 1 of 5
FEATURES
● Small Footprint
● Efficiency up to 85%
● DIP Package
● High Power Density
● Low Temperature Rise
● Up to 3KV Isolation

DUAL/SINGLE OUTPUT DC-DC CONVERTER
Patent Protection  RoHS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
E0505D-2W
Rated Power
Package Style
Output Voltage
Input Voltage
Product Series
SELECTION GUIDE
Model Number
Input
Voltage(VDC) Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Output Current
(mA)
Input Current
(mA)(typ.)
Reflected
Ripple
Current
(mA,typ.)
Max.
Capacitive
Load# (µF)
Efficiency
(%, typ.)
@Max. Load
Approval Nominal
(Range) Max. Min. @Max.
Load
@No
Load
E0505D-2W
5
(4.5-5.5)
±5 ±200 ±20 477 37
25 100
82 UL CE
E0509D-2W ±9 ±111 ±12 461 37 83 UL CE
E0512D-2W ±12 ±84 ±9 455 33 84 UL CE
E0515D-2W ±15 ±67 ±7 464 40 82 UL CE
F0503D-2W 3.3 400 40 492 30
30 220
74
F0505D-2W 5 400 40 508 32 81 UL CE
F0509D-2W 9 222 23 474 30 83 UL CE
F0512D-2W 12 167 17 469 33 83 UL CE
F0515D-2W 15 133 14 474 36 83 UL CE
F0524D-2W 24 83 9 458 28 84
E1205D-2W
12
(10.8-13.2)
±5 ±200 ±20 203 18
25 100
80
E1209D-2W ±9 ±111 ±12 195 21 83
E1212D-2W ±12 ±84 ±9 190 19 85 UL CE
E1215D-2W ±15 ±67 ±7 199 19 82 UL CE
F1205D-2W 5 400 40 203 16
30 220
80 UL CE
F1209D-2W 9 222 23 201 24 82 UL CE
F1212D-2W 12 167 17 195 19 83 UL CE
F1215D-2W 15 133 14 197 18 83 UL CE
E2405D-2W
24
(21.6-26.4)
±5 ±200 ±20 99 9
30 100
82 UL CE
E2409D-2W ±9 ±111 ±12 97 9 82 UL CE